
MAYFIELD VILLAGE COMMUNITY ROOM                                                                                             01-14061 

Mayfield Village 
 

NOTICE TO BIDDERS 
 
Sealed Bids will be received by Mayfield Village, 6622 Wilson Mills Road Mayfield Village, Ohio 44143 no 
later than 12:00 NOON on Friday August 7, 2015 for the following Project: 
 

Mayfield Village Community Room 
Architect’s Cost Estimate:  $1,750,000.00 

 
Bids received will be opened and publicly read aloud at that time and date. 
 
All Bidders are strongly encouraged to attend the pre-bid meetings as follows: 
Monday – July 20, 2015 – 3:30pm - At the main entry of the existing Mayfield Village Community Room 
– 6621 Wilson Mills Road, Mayfield Village, Ohio 44143.  
 
Bidding documents and blueprints are available for purchase from ARC E-Blueprint Inc., 3666 Carnegie Ave, 

Cleveland, OH 44115  (216) 281-1234    www.e-arc.com/oh/cleveland   at actual cost of prints per ARC E-Blueprint 

and is non-refundable.  

 
The Contract Documents may be reviewed for bidding purposes without charge during business hours 
(8am-5pm) at the offices of the Architect: 
 
TDA Architecture 
4135 Erie St  
Willoughby, OH 44094 
 
And at the following locations: 
   
   
Cleveland Builders Exchange, Inc. 
9555 Rockside Rd., Suite 300 
Valley View, Ohio  44125 
Phone:  (866) 907-6300 or (216) 393-6300 
Fax:      (866) 907-6304 or (216) 393-6304 
Contacts:  Debbie Wilson, Heather Szarka, 
Jill Allen, Lori Romano 
Emails:  dwilson@bxohio.com, 
hszarka@bxohio.com, jallen@bxohio.com, 
lromano@bxohio.com, info@bxohio.com 

 McGraw-Hill Construction Dodge 
6200 Rockside Woods, Suite 210 
Independence, Ohio  44131 
Phone:   (800) 328-4542 
Fax:       (888) 376-4319 
Contacts:  Cheryl Moore, Darrel Foster 
Emails:  cheryl_moore@mcgraw-hill.com, 
darnel_foster@mcgraw-hill.com, 
Dodge_bidding@mcgraw-hill.com 

  
For more information, contact Director of Administration, Diane Wolgamuth at 440-471-1048. 
 
Advertisement Dates: 
July 16, 2015 
July 23, 2015 
July 30, 2015 


